Form PT0-1595 1-31-92	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	HILLIA
	77187 ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?
Renata Reisfeld and Eli Yariv	Name: YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF THE HEBREND
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes _X_ no	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 46 Jabotinsky Street, P. O. Box 4279 Jerusalem 91042, Israel
XX Assignment Merger	City State Zip
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?yes _X _ no
Execution Date: July 5, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: July 5, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).
09/1/89/6 Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes <u>X</u> No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Robert J. Seas, Jr. SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT W	RITE IN THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	oformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Name Robert V. Sloan, Reg. No. 22,775	July 20, 1998 Date
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COM	PRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	etach this portion
	information to: f Patents and Trademarks : Assignments
7581 40,00 GP Washing	gton, D.C. 20231

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do/does hereby:

adoquaty of vinion are nevery assume viragea.	, and anadesignout, as approximation confi
Hebrew University of Jerusalem (the "Assig St., P.O. Box 4279, Jeruslaem 91042, Israe States and all foreign countries in and to an application for United States Letters Patent, been filed on even date  Solid State Dye Laser", such application reissue and all other applications for patent wand all foreign countries on any of such imphave been or shall be issued in the United State.	to Yissum Research Development Company of the gnee"), having a place of business at 46 Jabotinsky at, the entire right, title and interest for the United by and all improvements which are disclosed in the Serial No which has and is entitled "A Process For Preparing a and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, which have been or shall be filed in the United States provements; all original and reissued patents which ates and all foreign countries on such improvements: foreign applications under the provisions of any on such application in the United States;
AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the and foreign patents granted on such improver	issuing authority to issue any and all United States ments to the Assignee;
agreement affecting the rights and property l	nt no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other herein conveyed has been or will be made to others convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by
faith the intent and purpose of this assign continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, dec papers; communicate to the Assignee all improvements and the history thereof; and g shall consider desirable for vesting title to su maintaining and enforcing proper patent prote	ns, representatives and successors of the undersigned
Signature: Name: Renata Reisfeld	Date:
Signature: Eli Yariy	Date:

PATENT REEL: 9335 FRAME: 0997